
 

DATE: 12/03/2024 

 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

Solicitation No.2024-101-156 

I. MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS 
1. Submission of documentary requirements: 

✓ Mayor’s /Business Permit for CY 2024 and the Official Receipt as proof of Renewal 

for CY 2024 

✓Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration  

✓Omnibus Sworn Statement (Revised) 

2. The Bidders/Suppliers or their Authorized Representative shall accomplish this form including 
unit price, total price and offered items as well as sub-total and grand total (if 
applicable) and affix their signature over printed name indicated in the lower 

portion of this form. 
3. Please write legibly. 

II. INSTRUCTIONS: 

1. Closed canvass shall be considered by the BAC. The Bidders/Suppliers shall reflect on 
the  envelope the RFQ Number and the PR  No., the BAC shall not be responsible on the pre 

emptive/premature opening of the proposal. Any quotations sent via email shall not be 
considered. 

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by 
the  Bidders/Suppliers or their Authorized Representative. 

3. Quotation/s must include all kinds of taxes for the item(s)/services listed hereunder, including 

delivery  charges. 
4. Price quotation(s) submitted shall be valid for a period of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) 

days  reckoned from the deadline for submission of quotations as reflected in this form. 
5. Terms of Payment: __Thirty_(30) days from deliver of item(s). 
6. Quotation(s)/Proposal(s) shall be submitted at the Office of the Procurement Unit, Annex 
Bldg., Bureau of Agricultural Research, Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City. 
7. Awarding shall be done by LOT. 
8. DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS:  December 09, 2024_at 5pm . 

9. In case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest 
Calculated  Quotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation or Highest Rated and 

Responsive Quotation  for consultancy services, the DA-BAC shall employ “draw lots” as the 
tie-breaking method to finally  determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB 

Circular 06-2005. 
10. Delivery terms and/or Installation Period:    7 days   . 

11. The Uniform Guidelines for Blacklisting set forth in Appendix 17 of the 2016 Revised IRR of 
RA 9184  shall apply in case any of the violations listed under Items 4.1 and 4.2 thereof is/are 
committed  without prejudice for forfeiture of performance security. 

12. The Bureau of Agricultural Research reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a 

failure of  bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance 
with Section 41  of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected 

bidder or bidders. 

NOTICE/ANNOUNCEMENT: 
Bureau of Agricultural Research does not condone any form of solicitation on any prospective winning and losing bidders by any of our staff/employees 

or any other party. Any sort of this kind shall be reported immediately to the Office of the Director or the National Bureau  of Investigation (NBI) for 
entrapment and proper investigation. 



 

                                   
                          PR No.2024-09-568, 11-693,12-722     ABC: PHP84,020.00   End-User: TMSU, CASH UNIT 
                                                  Mode of Procurement: SMALL VALUE 

 

Item 
NO.  

Qty.  Unit  ITEM/DESCRIPTION CEILING   
PRICE 
PER  Item 
(PhP) 

UNIT   
PRICE   
(PhP) 

TOTAL   
PRICE   
(PhP) 

OFFERED 
ITEM  

  SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
VARIOUS OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
FOR OFFICIAL USE OF TSMU AND 
CASH UNIT 

 

1.  1 Set VACUUM CLEANER 13,250.00    

2.    WET & DRY     

3.  
  

Professional vacuum cleaner with 

plastic tank: 
 

   

4.    Max Watts : 1300 watts      

5.    Voltage: 220-240V/60Hz     

6.    Tank size: 30L      

7.    Weight: 8.6kgs      

8.  
  

Included accessories: hose 2 

extension wands,  
 

   

9.  
  

Foam filter sleeve and collection 

bag, crevice tool,  
 

   

10.  
  

Floor nozzle, dual surface nozzle, 

round nozzle,  
 

   

11.    Car tool     

12.         

13.  1 unit 5 STEP ALUMINUM LADDER 6,850.00    

14.    Heavy duty     

15.    Featherweight     

16.    Type 1:250lbs capacity     



 

17.  
  

3-1/8in. deeply ribbed step for 

safe footing 
 

   

18.    No sharp edges     

19.    Big platform     

20.    Folds away thinly for easy storage      

21.    Slip-proof vinyl footing     

22.  
  

Long lasting satin anodize 

finished  
 

   

23.                Aluminum      

24.    Floor to platform height: 1.1m     

25.         

26.       1 unit PORTABLE AIR BLOWER 4,250.00    

27.    Voltage 220V- 240v-50/60Hz     

28.    Input Power:800w     

29.    No-load speed: 15,000 rpm     

30.  
  

Max blowing speed rate0-4.5m/ 

min 
 

   

31.    Variable speed     

32.    Inclusions:      

33.    1pc dust bag     

34.    1pc flexible tube      

35.    2pcs sanction nozzles     

36.         

37.       1 Container CAR SHAMPOO  1,700.00    

38.    20 Liters     



 

39.    Ph neutral – safe for all finishes      

40.    Hi- Concentrate     

41.         

42.  12 PCS CAR WASH CLOTH 4,620.00    

43.        Chamois Towel      

44.    Fast drying      

45.    Non abrasive      

46.    Size: 60cm x 40cm     

47.    GRAND TOTAL      

48.         

49.    CAR TOOLS      

50.  10 
set 

Combination Wrench 

(8,9,10,11,12,13, 14,17,19,22)-10 

pcs/set 
12,000.00 

   

51.  10 Pcs Curved Jaw, Vice Grip10” 6,700.00    

52.  10 Pcs Adjustable wrench 10” 4,900.00    

53.  10 Pcs Slip joint pliers 6” 3,600.00    

54.  10 Pcs Combination pliers 8” 3,650.00    

55.  10 Pcs Long Nose pliers  3,450.00    

56.  10 Pcs Screw Driver Philip 5/16” 2,100.00    

57.  10 Pcs Screw driver flat 5/16” 2,100.00    

58.  10 Pcs Plastic Tools box 16”  9,850.00    

59.  1 
PC 

MICROWAVE OVEN  

20 LITER CAPACITY  
5,000.00 

   

TOTAL AMOUNT PHP84,020.00    

TOTAL AMOUNT  



 

          DA Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)  

Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City  

SIR/MADAM:  

In connection with the above requirement(s), I/We submit our quotation/proposal 
indicated above.  I/We carefully read and fully understand the minimum requirements and agree 
to furnish and/or deliver the above mentioned requirement(s) in conformity with the 

specifications/terms or reference/scope of work indicated/ attached thereto.  

 

 

_________________________       _________________________         __________________ 
         Signature Over Printed Name                  Company Name                   PhilGEPS Registration Number  
 
 
            _______________________         _________________________        _________________________ 
                  Contact Number                                   Office Address                  Email Address of the Bidder 

                                                                                                                                          
             
           _______________________ 
                         TIN number 

Payment shall be made through Land Bank’s LDDAP-ADA/Bank Transfer, Bank 

Transfer fee shall  be charged against the creditor’s account.  

Payment Details:  

Banking Institution: __________________________________________  

Account Number: ___________________________________________  

Account Name: _____________________________________________  

Branch: __________________________________________________  

   

 

 

 
Solicitation No.2024-101-156 
 
PR No. .2024-09-568, 11-693, 12-722 


